
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032456-2025 

Tender

RBH BHM Phase 4 (Derwent Building & Plant Room 29)

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0548f3 

Published 16 June 2025, 9:23am

Scope 

Description

Upgrade works to existing Building Management Systems at Royal Bournemouth Hospital to
Derwent Building and Plant Room 29 comprising Phase 4 of the BMS Upgrade works - all as
more fully detailed in the Tender Specifications and associated documents

Total value (estimated)

£125,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032456-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032456-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 19 December 2025

3 months, 5 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45315000 - Electrical installation work of heating and other electrical building-
equipment

50710000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical
building installations

Contract locations

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 5

Conditions of participation

Supplier must be registered on the Central Digital Platform

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 July 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://atamis-1928.lightning.force.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://atamis-1928.lightning.force.com/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

60% Commercial; 30% Technical Submission; 10% Social Values Submission Full details
contained within ITT Pack

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBGQ-3462-MVRD

Management Offices, Poole Hospital, Longfleet Road

POOLE

BH15 2JB

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Rick Nurse

Email: rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

Region: UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk
https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-06-18T11:06:17+0100
	TCPDF




